NATIONAL Assessment Centre	e Services. P		IA 1200		
Date In. 15/1/20 16:26	Jeb description		nte &Time Co		Done by
MA( 122 20000 965/44.	SAS c-filing		1112-5-77		
Ven No 686 2863 C	E-mall (etais at	ns, AIC 2hrs)			
9/1/20 19:45.	I-Motor Claim	Form		- size and the te	
	I-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hrs, TP 4	thrs)		
(d) - 11 ' Repytunk; Only	t-Photo Uploa	ded			
	Assessment/Sur	vey Report			
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by	Fax / Hand to Ov	vner/Wksp	ALTERNATION CO.	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
Professed Wissp / INC Assign Wissp / QW: (	AND PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	T	ol:	Fax	
IP Particulius: Veh No:	JSE 4328	_ INC( _ )	/ Non-INC (	)	
Owner/ Driver: (			cl:		
Policy No: ( ) Per	iod: (	) Co	ver Type: (		
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Time:		)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N	Vote-Est. Status (W	O): N: 0-20%;	P: 21-79%.	P; 80-100	/u]
Year of Registration: ( ) W	Varranty: YES (	)/NO( )			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	00()/\$2,000(	)			
Goneral Remarks & Constitution				T. L. Zhanz	* 3
( ) Walk-In Customar ; Customer's Information	mation strictly Conf	idential & Strictly	NO refer of	repolrer.	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer	CALLED STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH	•			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice:		O(); Towin	ıg Co: (	1'	. )
comaris: (1862) (anii: 670) (616) (1		DONALD PROPERTY.			tell long by
and the contraction of the contr	ourtesy Car ( )	A CHARLES AND A STATE OF	AND THE PARTY AN	Cide in the late	Lister tope of the control
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( ·)				
Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30]					
a) Opiosa Resulvey Flore (Repair Cost > \$50	000) ( /				
Difurý :					
onorrina (rivensi) sa se					PSCHATAR.
	94				
7 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 × 1 ×					
1	1				
·	; same a servenic surprise	and the second second			SANGESID A. ABIR C
in the second	2000615	Invoice Regimen	non Checkl		THE THE WAR
A provide the first and the contract of the contract of the provided provided by the contract of the contract	0220020333507011.57020703035	AR : Appldent Repo	rting (530);	INC (350)	30.00
tational's Particulary 52 best for a selection	Carrie and additional and and a	DA : Damage Asses ) TF : Towing Pee		\$40/\$43	
river/Owner:	17	() FT : Pollow-Throng 5) FT : Pollow-Throng	Survey	\$120 (av) 530	- Property of the Parket of th
miact No:		For claiming against	INC Only (well	10 Jan 2005) 575	
nnaged Portion:		) TR: Re-Inspection	TT Survey	- 5160	-
in Month	1.7	13 3.11 + Idea 13 4 4 CM			
870° 10 cm of the contract of	3	7) N1 : Idao DA + SMI B) NTUC Additional S	ervines:-		
2 Charles I by Observator Charge	1	OD. OD.	arvines:-	5:	
Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):	1	NTUC Additional S.  OJL*  *N5: Conclosy Cof /  *N6: Remain Co-ordi	Tpt Allowance	511	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):		OD*  *N5: Courtery Carl  *N6: Repair Custri  *N6: Repair Custri  *N7: Fost Repair In	Tpt Allowance ination spection xuess Coordinate	510 523 du 5	
uditors Comments:		ONTUC Additional S ON  NS: Constany Car /  NS: Repair Co-tord  NS: Post Repair In  NS: DV / Collect II  TP (N11): TP (N-11)	Tpt Allowance ination spection xuess Coordinate	511 522 óu 3 C 52	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		OD*  *N5: Courtery Carl  *N6: Repair Custri  *N6: Repair Custri  *N7: Fost Repair In	Tpt Allowance ination spection xuess Coordination INC) against IN	510 523 du 5	

· - por 11 + 40

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	a neresty consent to the archiving of this report at the control and to copies of the report young made areasons
The Table of the State of the S	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	15/01/2020 16:26
Date Of Accident	09/01/2020 19:45
Exact Location Of Accident	JLN MASJID TWDS CHANGI RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBG2863C
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	NINER CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD
Co Reg No	327
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-68162449
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	TOYOTA
THE STATE OF THE S	Walter Committee Com

Manufacturer	TOYOTA

Model DYNA Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at AFTER WORK

time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

REPORTING ONLY If No, Please state action to be taken COMMERCIAL VEHICLE Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD Name of Insurance Company

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

NO Fleet Policy

D19MCV0000591 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

ZHOU SHENGJUN Name of Driver GXXXX790T

Passport No/FIN 14/08/1975 Date Of Birth OUTDOOR Occupation 02/04/2015 Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience 4 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

MALE Gender

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97908486

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address BLK 5 KG EUNOS #02-13

Postcode 417771

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? YES

Foreign Vehicle Registration Number JSE4328 (PRIVATE CAR)

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

NO

Passenger 1

NAME: : UNKNOWN

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 2 NAME: : UNKNOWN

> GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 3 NAME: : UNKNOWN

> GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 4 NAME: : UNKNOWN

> GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 5 NAME: : UNKNOWN

> GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 6 NAME: : UNKNOWN

> GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 7 NAME: : UNKNOWN

> GENDER: : MALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Police Station Name

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

JOO CHIAT NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address ROAD: 267 ONAN ROAD, POSTCODE: 424773, COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 1800-3459999 - FAX NO: 64474181 Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

# Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20200114/2038.

# Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

JSE4328

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Policyholder's Signatur

Date & Time:

KETCH PLAN					
					20126
Changi Rd					2863 C
		7	3 =	JSE	4328
_/.	3				
	M traffic light				
127	A traffic light				
	Jly massid				
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANC			- 12		
Access to the country of the Area (Country of the Area (Country)). We also the Area (Country)	(Sec. 18)				
		78			
Refer	to Police	Report			
		ģ.			
	1				
DECLARATION	acticulars are true in every respect			1/	
we declare the torugoing p	articulars are true in every respect.			to	
the state of the s	A			Day &	
3 2 4	Delugals Signature	- Don	orting (	Centre Perso	nnel's Signature

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDE	INT DATE: (9 / 1 / 20 )	(DD/MM/YYYY), TIME:(	19 . 45.11
LOCATIO	ON: Jln Masjid	twols chang:	Rd.
	DETAILS OF VEHICLE	The state of the s	-
	VEHICLE NUMBER: 58	6 2562 -	79.5
i-	MINSURANCE COMPANIE	9 2863 C	
	)INSURANCE COMPANY: POLICY NUMBER:	771.	800
d	IPOLICY TYPE (COLUMN		22
e	JPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIV) MAKE & MODEL:	E / THIRD PARTY / THIR	D PARTY FIRE &THEFTI
f)'	TYPE: (SALOON / COURT / LIPE		**************************************
al	TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV /	VAN/LORRY/MOTO	RCYCLE / OTHERS)
100	O CONTO A A A THE	NII TIME	V (1) (2) (2)
	CENTINING ONDER ACID	R OWN INCLIDANCE IN	TO A LOND
	CENGLOIMIE HEIRI PARI	Y CLAIM / REPORTING	ONLY
N/1	NAME: <u>Niner Construc</u>	tion Pte Ltd.	(MALE / FFMALE)
	NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTA	CT: 6816 2449
<i>-7.</i>	IDDRESS:	200	1,
*0	ONTINUE TO 3 d IE DROVED ALLE		
THE of passing DRI	ONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO	POLICY HOLDER	
(Including driver) all	AME: 3hou Si - 7		
bln	AME: 2hou Sheng Ju RIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	in.	MALE / FEMALE)
(8) CIAI	DODGE O	CUNA	1. 7 + 70 20 17
5/	BIN 3 Rg	Guno 5 \$ 02-13	(S) 41777)
*d)D	ATE OF BIRTH!		
6)00	CCUPATION: (INDOOR / COM	](DD/MM/YYYY)	(F)
	CCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDO	)OR)	55 55
4. WAS	DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF		35
IF NO	DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE DRIVER CONDITIONS	TE INSURED'S COMP	ANY? (YES / NO)
5. a)WE	ATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / R	IVER WITH INSURED	2 200 404255
bJRO	AD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTH	AINING / OTHERS	
6. WAS	ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO)	ERS	
7. a)REP	ORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)		8
IF YE	S, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE	3 1	
8. THIRD	PARTY VEHICLE	: 31A110N:	
of Passenger al V	EHICLE NUMBER. TICE 45	225	
- Including chiver) b) D	RIVER'S NAME	MODEL:	
7 X CINI	CIC /FINI/D A CCDA DT.		
9. THIRD F	ARTY VEHICLE	CONTACT	
the of passanger of ve	HICLE NUMBER:		
DR	IVER'S NAME:	MODEL:	
	IC/FIN/PASSPORT:		14
( )	The first of Okt.	CONTACT	etan avera in anno
The same of the sa	*		
2			
		£6	1
	2		7787 R
75553) NAST (NAS AS	email = pin	er 99 21 0	
police Report		er 99. Zhou 🕲	gmail.com
S. C.	fax =		(4
/ 4	NUD6 2 -		
CI	VIDEO - MO	575 575	
0.22.05			





1 of 3 Report No. T/20200114/2038

Police Station Of Origin: Joo Chiat NPP 267 Onan Road SINGAPORE 424773 Tel No: 1800-3459999

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 14/01/2020 12:30			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.: 9	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
	f Informant: SHENGJUN		Address: APT BLK 275 JOO CH VERBENA SINGAPOR	HAT PLACE #01-12 JOO CHIAT RE 427955	
	/ ID No.: / G6622790	)T	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 97908486		
National			Email:		
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 14/08/1975	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese		Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: Building and construction project manager		Driving Licence Information: Class: Date of Expiry:			

General Infor	mation of the Accident			
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Foreign Vehicle	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 09/01/2020 19:45	Type of Location:
Location: Along Road 1 JALAN MASJ				
Weather:		Road Surface:	R	Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:	Т	raffic Volume:
Type of Collis	ion:		а	nyone conveyed by mbulance:

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBG2863C	Lorry	ТОУОТА	DYNA	Silver	No Damage	0
JSE4328	Car			White	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Joo Chiat NPP 267 Onan Road SINGAPORE 424773 Tel No: 1800-3459999

2 of 3 Report No. T/20200114/2038

# CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver						
Name	ZHOU SHENGJUN			ID No	D.	G6622790T
Related Vehicle	GBG2863C (Lorry)			Conta	act No.	97908486
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licen Expin	ng	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

## Brief Details.

On the above mentioned date and time, I was travelling along Jalan Masjid, awaiting behind a white car bearing plate number JSE4328 to exit towards Changi Road. As the traffic was cleared, both our vehicles moved off. The car ahead off me suddenly stopped and I could not brake in time. As such, my vehicle collided into the rear portion of the vehicle ahead of me. There are no damages to my vehicle. I am lodging this report for record purposes.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20200114/2038

Police Station Of Origin: Joo Chiat NPP 267 Onan Road SINGAPORE 424773 Tel No: 1800-3459999

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

## Sketch Plan

Authentication Stamp

SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: G / Sgt 3 MUHAMMAD IRFAN HAKIM BIN ROSLI	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 14/01/2020 12:30
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / SI ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No.: 65476414	Classification Of Case:



## INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Beg. No. 1987037924. [ GST. Reg. No. M2-007B0B-X 66 [ Ccml Street | #04 | #05 ] #06-02 [ 10B Building [ Singapore 0397] 1

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@incomsg Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.incomsg

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (HIRDEPARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RELES, 1969-20 AD DEANSPORT ACT, 1967 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (HIRDEPARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RELES, 1969-20 AD DEANSPORT ACT, 1967 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) 20 (LES. 1959-MALAYSIA).

All Accidents must be reported within 24 hours of the incident regardless of whether it will lead to a claim.

#### CERTIFICATE NO.: D19MCV0000591

COVER: Comprehensive

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

GBG2863C

Chassis No

: JTFAT35Y90K208241

2. Name of Policyholder

NINER CONSTRUCTION PTE, LTD.

3 Effective date of Insurance

18 Jan 2019

4. Expiry date of Insurance

17 Jan 2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive"

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

- 6. Limitations as to use"
  - a) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
  - b) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for live or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business,
  - c) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes

#### The Policy does not cover

- a) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making, reliability trail, or speed-testing-
- b) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

\*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

Excess Sect I

: SGD600.00

Windscreen Excess : SGD100,00

Hire Purchase Company : IIL Bank

FOR DRIVERS BELOW 21 YEARS OR ABOVE 65 YEARS OF AGE & OR LESS THAN 2 YEARS SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE, ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF \$2500 - ON SECTION I WILL BE APPLICABLE.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia).

Agent/Broker

B000049 PROMISELAND INDEPENDENT PTE LTD

Date of Issue

16/01/2019 10:12:03

MZ300C (GOODS CARRYING)

COMPANY

For India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Authorised Signatory